
 2024 Mountain Niners Calendar 4/13/2024

DAY DATE EVENT NAME FORMAT # OF PLAYERS START TIME

Wed 15-May Board Meeting TBD/Chateau Board Members 9:30 AM

Thurs 30-May Buddy Party (By Invitation) New Mbrs/Buddies 60 4:30 PM

Mon 3-Jun Opening Lunch @ The Chateau Fun! All invited 11:30 AM

Tues 4-Jun Open Play / New Mbr. & Buddy Play Tee Times 64 10:00 AM

Thurs 6-Jun Pitch & Putt / New Mbr. & Buddy Play Shotgun 52 9:00 AM

Mon 10-Jun Open Play Tee Times 64 10:00 AM

Tues 11-Jun Swing Clinic (REPEATS 6/14 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 11-Jun Pitch & Putt Shotgun 52 3:00 PM

Wed 12-Jun Board Meeting TBD/Chateau Board Members 9:30 AM

Thurs 13-Jun Opening Scramble Shotgun 72 10:00 AM

Mon 17-Jun Sweeps (#1) Tee Times 64 10:00 AM

Tues 18-Jun Swing Clinic (REPEATS 6/21 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 18-Jun Play Like A Pro Mountain Course All Invited 11:30 - 12:30 PM

Tues 18-Jun Sweeps (#1) Tee Times 32 3:00 PM

Thurs 20-Jun Sweeps (#1) Tee Times 64 9:00 AM

Fri 21-Jun Play Like A Pro Mountain Course All invited 10:30 - 11:30 AM

Mon 24-Jun Sweeps (#2) Tee Times 64 10:00 AM

Tues 25-Jun Swing Clinic (REPEATS 6/28 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 25-Jun Sweeps (#2) Tee Times 32 3:00 PM

Wed 26-Jun Niners @ Champ #1 Shotgun 44 1:30 PM F9

Thurs 27-Jun Sweeps (#2) Tee Times 64 9:00 AM

Mon 1-Jul Pitch & Putt ~ Back 9 Shotgun 48 10:00 AM B9

Tues 2-Jul Ptich & Putt ~ Back 9 Shotgun 28 3:00 PM B9

Mon 8-Jul Mini #1 ~ Full Play & Putts Pay Tee Times 52 10:00 AM

Tues 9-Jul Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 7/12 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM
Tues 9-Jul Play Like A Pro Mountain Course All Invited 11:30 - 12:30 PM

Tues 9-Jul Mini #1 ~ Full Play & Putts Pay Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Wed 10-Jul Board Meeting TBD/Chateau Board Members 9:30 AM

Thurs 11-Jul Mini #1 ~ Full Play & Putts Pay Tee Times 52 9:00 AM

Mon 15-Jul Sweeps (#3) Shotgun 52 10:00 AM

Tues 16-Jul Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 7/19 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 16-Jul Sweeps (#3)  Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Wed 17-Jul (HOME) Tahoe Donner @ Niners/Luncheon Shotgun 72 10:00 AM

Thurs 18-Jul Sweeps (#3) Tee Times 52 9:00 AM

Mon 22-Jul Sweeps (#4) - Back 9 Tee Times 52 10:00 AM B9

Tues 23-Jul Swing Clinic (REPEATS 7/26 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 23-Jul Sweeps (#4) - Back 9 Tee Times 28 3:00 PM B9

Wed 24-Jul Niners @ Champ #2 Shotgun 44 1:30 PM B9

Thurs 25-Jul Sweeps (#4) - Back 9 Tee Times 52 9:00 AM B9

Thurs 25-Jul Potluck Happy Hour! All invited 4:30-6:30 PM

Mon 29-Jul Sweeps (#5) Shotgun 52 10:00 AM

Tues 30-Jul Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 8/2 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 30-Jul Sweeps (#5)  Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Thurs 1-Aug Sweeps (#5) - Beat The Pro Tee Times 52 9:00 AM

Mon 5-Aug 18 Hole Day Tee Times 48 10:00 AM

Tues 6-Aug Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 8/9 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 6-Aug Open Play Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Thurs 8-Aug Founders Tournament / Luncheon Shotgun 72 10:00 AM

Mon 12-Aug Open Play - Back 9 Tee Times 52 10:00 AM B9

Tues 13-Aug Swing Clinic (REPEATS 8/16 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 13-Aug Open Play - Back 9 Tee Times 28 3:00 PM B9

Wed 14-Aug Board Meeting TBD/Chateau Board Members 9:30 AM

Thurs 15-Aug (AWAY)  Niners @ Tahoe Donner Shotgun 36 9:00 AM

Mon 19-Aug Mini #2 ~ Poker Shotgun 48 10:00 AM

Tues 20-Aug Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 8/23 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 20-Aug Mini #2 ~ Poker Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Wed 21-Aug Niners @ Champ #3 Shotgun 44 1:30 PM  F9
Thurs 22-Aug Mini #2 ~ Poker Tee Times 52 9:00 AM

Mon 26-Aug Club Championship - Front 9 Tee Times 64 10:00 AM

Tues 27-Aug Swing Clinic  (REPEATS 8/30 @ 9:30 AM) Champ Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 27-Aug Open Play Tee Times 28 3:00 PM

Thurs 29-Aug Club Championship - Back 9 Tee Times 64 9:00 AM B9

Mon 2-Sep Pitch & Putt Shotgun 48 10:00 AM

Tues 3-Sep Swing Clinic (REPEATS 9/6 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 3-Sep Pitch & Putt Shotgun 28 3:00 PM

Thurs 5-Sep 18 Hole Day Tee Times 48 9:00 AM

Tues 10-Sep Swing Clinic (REPEATS 9/13 @ 9:30 AM) Mountain Course 20 10:30 AM

Tues 10-Sep Mini #3 ~ Whiners Tee Times 48 10:00 AM

Wed 11-Sep Board Meeting TBD/Chateau Board Members 9:30 AM

Thurs 12-Sep Mini #3 ~ Whiners Shotgun 48 9:00 AM

Mon 16-Sep Closing Golf Event / Happy Hour Shotgun 72 10:00 AM

Tues 17-Sep Closing Dinner @ Chateau Let's Party! All invited 5:00 PM

Sept/Oct Tee Times Available Mon/Thur-Check GG for Times Tee Times 28 Varied

Wed 2-Oct Board Meeting TBD/Chateau 2024/2025 Board 9:30 AM


